OP \$65.00 3247053

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ennis, Inc.		02/23/2017	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Platinum Canoe, Inc.
Street Address:	2441 Presidential Parkway
City:	Midlothian
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76065
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3247053	PRINT MY THING!
Registration Number:	3589408	PRINTMYRIBBON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2148660010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-866-0001

Email: mgreen@chalkerflores.com

Correspondent Name: Chalker Flores, LLP

Address Line 1: 14951 North Dallas Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBER: ENNI:3067 ENNI 3068		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marsha S. Green		
SIGNATURE:	/Marsha S. Green/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2017		

Total Attachments: 2

source=ENNI 3067 3068 Assignment - 022317#page1.tif source=ENNI 3067 3068 Assignment - 022317#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005994 FRAME: 0015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ennis, Inc., a Texas corporation, doing business at 2441 Presidential Parkway, Midlothian, Texas 76065 U.S. ("ASSIGNOR"), desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Platinum Canoe, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 2441 Presidential Parkway, Midlothian, Texas 76065 U.S., ("ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title, and interest in the trademarks registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A and any U.S. common law or foreign rights associated with such marks (collectively, the "TRADEMARKS").

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the TRADEMARKS.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS.

Signed this 23 day of February, 2017

Ennis, Inc., ASSIGNOR:

By: Michael D. Magil

Its: Executive Vice President

EXHIBIT A INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Status	App Number	App Date
Country		Mark Number	Issue Date
PMT	Registered	78/899,342	6/2/2006
Country: USA		3,241,877	5/15/2007
PrintMyThing	Registered	78/899,258	6/2/2006
Country: USA		3,247,053	5/29/2007
PrintMyRibbon	Registered	77/530,223	7/24/2008
Country: USA		3,589,408	3/10/2009

<u>DOMAIN NAMES</u>

RECORDED: 02/23/2017

Domain name: www.printmyribbon.com and

www.printmything.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005994 FRAME: 0017